

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1237/2022

**Hindustan Coca Cola Bev Pvt.**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate  
V/s

**Hindustan Coca Cola Beverages & Anr.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

20.10.2023

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents,  
adjourned.

List on **08.11.2023** with liberty to make mention.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
20.10.2023  
Meenakshi