

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1237/2022

Eindustan Coca Cola Bev. Pvt. Ltd.
Workers Union

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankush Manhas, Adv.

Vs

Hindustan Coca Cola and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Virender Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2025

1. On mention, the instant matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
3. List on 25.03.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
24.02.2025
Suraj