

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.1237/2022

Hindustan Coca Cola BEV Pvt. Ltd.
Workers Union

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

Vs

Hindustan Coca Cola Beverages Pvt. Ltd.
and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.10.2025

While the matter was being heard, a preliminary issue has been raised by the learned counsel for the respondents with regard to the maintainability of the instant petition and with a view to proceed further in the matter this Court deems it proper to address the issue of maintainability before examining the merits of the case.

List this matter on **17.10.2025, higher up** on which date the issue of maintainability will be decided.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.10.2025
Shammi